

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM  
2024 REGULAR SESSION  
**Unofficial Document**

Amend printed copy of **HB 5/HCS 1**

On page 11, line 10, through page 13, line 27, by deleting Section 16 in its entirety; and  
By renumbering subsequent sections accordingly;

On page 1, line 6, by deleting "Section 30 of this Act" and inserting in place thereof "Section 29 of this Act"; and

On page 1, line 21, by deleting "Section 30 of this Act" and inserting in place thereof "Section 29 of this Act"; and

On page 15, line 16, by deleting "Section 17 of this Act" and inserting in place thereof "Section 16 of this Act"; and

On page 15, lines 21 to 22, by deleting "Section 17 of this Act" and inserting in place thereof "Section 16 of this Act"; and

On page 15, line 26, by deleting "Section 17 of this Act" and inserting in place thereof "Section 16 of this Act"; and

On page 16, line 26, by deleting "Section 17 of this Act" and inserting in place thereof "Section 16 of this Act"; and

On page 22, lines 14 to 15, by deleting "Section 30 of this Act" and inserting in place thereof "Section 29 of this Act"; and

On page 31, line 6, by deleting "Section 25 of this Act" and inserting in place thereof "Section 24 of this Act"; and

Amendment No. HFA 13

Rep. Rep. Savannah Maddox

Committee Amendment

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Floor Amendment

LRD Drafter: \_\_\_\_\_

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Rejected: \_\_\_\_\_

Doc. ID: XXXX

**Not for Filing**

# Unofficial Document

On page 34, line 15, by deleting "Section 26 of this Act" and inserting in place thereof "Section 25 of this Act"; and

On page 35, lines 11 to 12, by deleting "Section 37 of this Act" and inserting in place thereof "Section 36 of this Act"; and

On page 47, line 1, by deleting "Section 35 of this Act" and inserting in place thereof "Section 34 of this Act".